Friday June 6th —- NO SALE

On our last sale Friday June 13th we sold a good run of weigh-ups with 7 buyers

in the seats. Cows and bulls selling very well on a very active market.

Bulk of cows:
1460# 175.00
1250# 172.00
1400# 168.00
1425# 163.00

Thin/Lame/Full Cows: 1065# 166.00

1005# 145.00

Young Cows:
1108# 221.00
1090# 210.00

Bulls: 2010# 217.00

1995# 209.00
1950# 201.00
1940# 195.00

1430# 185.00
1290# 175.00
1308# 171.00
1234# 167.50
1445# 162.00

1045# 143.00

950# 236.00

1085# 220.00
1160# 207.00

2075# 211.00

1305# 177.00
1370# 174.00
1355# 170.00
1200# 166.00
1385# 160.00

1095# 156.00
1175# 141.00

905# 232.50
990# 217.00
1315# 206.00

2150# 210.00

1365# 176.00
1345# 173.00
1370# 169.00
1470# 165.00
1515# 159.00

970# 152.00
1100# 135.00

1023# 229.00
1125#216.00
1240# 201.00

1820# 210.00

2080# 208.00
2010# 200.00
1605# 193.00

2410# 205.00
1955# 199.00
1610# 191.00

Young Cows/Hfrtts

Gerald & Ken Rotter, Dallas
Malon Butrz, Winner
Vickie Cole, Witten

Ryan Littau, Winner

Troy Krogman, White River

Casey Krogman, White River

Hellmann’s Quiet Creek, Millboro
Cody Moore, Winner

Heidi Bryan, Norris

Mark Kenzy, lona

Christian Harvey, Otter MT
Delpha Fairbanks, White River
Engel Farms, Hamill

Reis Ranch, Oacoma

1 blk yg cow
1 blk hfrtt

1 blk hfrtt

1 blk yg cow
3 blk hfrtts

1 blk hfrtt

4 blk hfrtts

3 blk yg cows
1 blk yg cow
3 blk yg cows
1 blk yg cow
1 herf hfrtt

1 blk hfrtt

1 blk yg cow
3 blk hfrtts

8 blk yg cows
1 bwf hfrtt

1625# 202.00
1595# 196.00
1770# 190.00

WT CWT
1170 195.00
1090 210.00
1240 201.00
1140 182.00
1125 216.00
1160 207.00
1108 221.00
1148 196.00

985 181.00
1225 194.00
1310 191.00

905 232.50

855 215.00
1060 187.00

990 217.00
1207 185.00

950 236.00



2 bbwf hfrtts 1085 220.00

1 blk yg cow 895 190.00
John & Carrie Kocer, Wood 3 blk hfrtts 1023 229.00
6 blk yg cows 1257 185.00
1 blk yg cow 1030 175.00
Stephen Storms, Winner 1 blk hfrtt 845 195.00
1 blk hfrtt 835 187.50
1 red yg cow 905 185.00
James Longcor, Valentine 4 blk hfrtts 941 214.00
Jayne Longcor, Valentine 5 blk hfrtts 846 256.00
Bulk of Cows
Scott Meiners, Winner 1 bwf cow 1270 175.00
1 rwf cow 1330 157.00
Kelly & Kay Meiners, Winner 1 bwf cow 1390 157.00
Bob Meiners, Carter 1 blk cow 1305 171.00
Justin Heath, Colome 1 blk cow 1355 170.00
1 blk cow 1250 170.00
Tim Larson, Pierre 2 blk cows 1308 171.00
1 blk cow 1260 171.00
1 blk cow 1200 166.00
Roger Kingsbury, Wood 1 blk cow 1425 163.00
1 blk cow 1825 161.00
Travis Kubal, Colome 1 blk cow 1370 169.00
Noah Hermsen, Colome 1 blk cow 1315 206.00
Emmylu Hill, White River 1 char x cow 1345 166.00
Melvin Harter, Witten 1 bwf cow 1135 159.00
Curt Comp, Winner 2 bbwft cows 1458 159.00
1 bwf cow 1290 158.00
Chase Ryno, White River 1 rwf cow 1195 169.00
Larry Bertram, Colome 1 blk cow 1385 170.00
1 blk cow 1380 163.00
1 blk cow 1125 169.00
Brad Bolton, Winner 1 red cow 1370 174.00
1 blk cow 1245 173.00
2 blk cows 1458 171.00
1 blk cow 1305 171.00
1 blk cow 1330 170.00
Sachtjen Farms, Winner 1 blk cow 1340 165.00
Michael Hofeldt, Winner 1 blk cow 1430 169.00
Heather Heying, Winner 1 blk cow 1375 174.00
Mike & Leota Colombe, Valentine 1 blk cow 1780 156.00
Ryan Littau, Winner 1 blk cow 1445 162.00
Troy Krogman, White River 1 blk cow 1400 168.00
1 blk cow 1670 160.00



John Tunnissen, Winner
Ryan Rohde, Colome

Chris Sully, O’Kreek
Nick Waters, Carter

Tyler Foster, Winner

Paul Jorgensen, Winner
King Ranch, Winner

Casey Krogman, White River
Jim & Brenda Hofeldt, Millboro

Hellmann’s Quiet Creek, Millboro

Ralph Schuiling, lona

Rod Schuiling, Gregory
Todd & Renee Cook, Mills NE

Rowdy Moore, Winner
Cody Moore, Winner
Mark Kenzy, lona

Ron Miller, Colome

Logan Tucker, White River
Lance Tucker, White River

9 bbwf cows
5 bbwf cows
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

3 blk cows

1 bwf cow

1 bwf cow

1 blk cow

3 blk cows

1 bwf cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

2 blk cows

1 bwf cow

2 blk cows

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

2 blk cows

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 bwf cow

9 blk cows

4 bbwf cows
2 blk cows

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

4 bbwf cows
1 rwf cow
10 bbwf cows
1 bwf cow

4 bbwf cows
1 bwf cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 bwf cow

1 blk cow

1687
1466
1160
1320
1380
1345
1280
1313
1515
1730
1150
1257
1290
1455
1435
1410
1365
1280
1185
1288
1175
1305
1460
1240
1285
1255
1445
1565
1290
1470
1234
1586
1290
1430
1450
1470
1341
1560
1277
1665
1395
1265
1305
1420
1515
1825

159.50
149.00
175.00
170.00
175.00
173.00
168.00
175.00
157.00
152.00
174.00
175.00
175.00
169.00
169.00
169.00
176.00
176.00
176.00
179.00
176.00
176.00
175.00
175.00
171.00
175.00
169.00
160.00
155.00
155.00
167.50
156.00
155.00
185.00
170.00
165.00
162.00
155.00
157.50
155.00
154.00
167.00
177.00
164.00
159.00
155.00



Abe Kaiser, Winner

Clay & Renae Kaiser, Winner

Myles & Chase Fairbanks, Wood

Bill Longcor, Mission

Russ Foster, Winner
Brandon Abel, Wayzata MN
Joe Ishmael, Winner

Engel Farms, Hamill

Dan Koupal, Winner
Chris Novotny, Winner

Bill Heese
Jesse Heese, Millboro
Travis Jansen, Mission

Fred Jansen, Mission

Dan Pravecek, Winner

Reis Ranch, Oacoma

John & Carrie Kocer, Wood
Rod Lookabill, Winner
Jade Sandoz, Clearfield
Stephen Storms, Winner
Jayne Longcor, Valentine

Thinner Feeding Cows

Scott Meiners, Winner

1 blk cow

1 bwf cow
9 blk cows
1 bwf cow
2 red cows
1 red cow

2 red cows
5 blk cows
9 blk cows
1 blk cow

2 blk cows
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

3 blk cows
1 red cow

3 blk cows
1 charx cow
13 blk cows
7 blk cows
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

3 blk cows
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

3 blk cow

1 blk cow

5 bbwf cows
4 blk cows
13 blk cows
4 blk cows
1 blk cows
2 bbwf cows
1 bwf cow

1 blk cow

3 blk cows
4 blk cows
1 blk cow

4 blk cows
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1385
1230
1448
1390
1585
1425
1363
1419
1212
1500
1345
1320
1160
1250
1590
1460
1345
1514
1376
1580
1250
1433
1520
1465
1265
1235
1228
1375
1370
1750
1560
1328
1600
1255
1320
1390
1392
1335
1305
1335
1450
1320
1205

1095

160.00
167.00
161.00
167.00
165.00
161.00
153.00
171.00
168.50
163.00
158.00
167.00
159.00
166.00
165.00
164.00
159.00
164.00
164.00
166.00
172.00
167.00
160.00
166.00
163.00
158.00
164.00
159.00
170.00
164.00
163.00
158.00
156.00
166.00
165.00
162.00
160.00
159.00
164.00
161.00
167.00
167.00
163.00

156.00



Justin Heath, Colome

Curt Comp, Winner
Sachtjen Farms, Winner
Thunder Creek Ranch, Ideal
Tyler Foster, Winner

Bill Longcor, Mission

Engel Farms, Hamill
Fed Jansen, Mission
Reis Ranch, Oacoma
Stephen Storms, Winner

Ron Hossle, Hamill

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 rwf cow

1 blk cow

1 charx cow
1 bwf cow
2 blk cows

1 blk cow

4 blk cows

1 blk cow

2 bbwf cows
1 blk cow

2 blk cows
2 blk cows

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

Thin/Lame/Full/Low Yielding Cows

Scott Meiners, Winner
Bob Meiners, Winner

Justin Heath, Colome
Sachtjen Farms, Winner
Ryan Littau, Winner
Thunder Creek Ranch, Ideal
Ryan Rohde, Colome
Roger Slouka, Colome

Carl Baker, Valentine

Ralph Schuiling, lona
Cody Moore, Winner
Duane Bertram, Dallas
Ron Miller, Colome

Lance Tucker, White River
Clay & Renae Kaiser, Winner

Myles & Chase Fairbanks, Wood
Bill Longcor, Mission

Joe Ishmael, Winner

1 blk cow — lump
1 blk cow — thin
1 red cow — lump
1 blk cow

2 LH cows

1 blk cow — lame
1 blk cow — lame
1 blk cow — thin
1 blk cow

1 bwf cow — thin
1 blk cow — lame
1 blk cow — lump
1 blk cow — lump
1 blk cow — full

1 blk cow

1 bwf cow

1 blk cow

3 bbwf cows

2 blk cows — full
1 blk cow

2 blk cows

1 red cow - full

6 LH strs

1 blk cow — thin
1 blk hfrtt — thin
1 blk cow

1 blk cow — thin

1175

970
1065
1105
1175
1145
1010
1150
1141
1160
1110
1180
1205
1243
1100
1085

1000
1005
1005
1045

763
1455
1165
1065
1100
1125
1590
1300
1160
1505
1460

955
1215
1148
1585
1245
1115
1900

680
1040

815
1265

940

141.00
152.00
166.00
158.00
165.00
170.00
159.00
156.00
155.50
155.00
169.00
168.00
158.00
161.00
149.00
150.00

138.00
132.00
145.00
143.00
128.00
158.00
117.50
110.00
135.00
107.50
152.00
149.00
117.50
146.00
128.00
145.00
136.00
131.00
144.00
141.00
140.00
146.00
127.50
116.00
107.00
146.00

80.00



Dan Pravecek, Winner 1 blk cow — lame 1355 150.00

1 blk cow — lame 1190 140.00
1 blk cow — thin 965 120.00
Reis Ranch, Oacoma 1 blk cow — thin 1015 105.00
Rod Lookabill, Winner 1 blk cow 1365 149.00
Stephen Storms, Winner 1 blk cow — lump 1025 128.00
1 blk cow 1265 110.00
Calvin Waln, White River 1 blk yg cow — lame 1005 142.00
Jayne Longcor, Valentine 1 blk cow 1370 138.00
Ron Hossle, Hamill 2 blk cows — thin 943 110.00
Bulls
Jade Sandoz, Clearfield 1 blk bull 2010 217.00
1 blk bull 1940 195.00
Frank Kenzy, lona 1 blk bull 2075 211.00
Justin Heath, Colome 1 blk bull 1995 209.00
Deanna Kartak, Colome 1 blk bull 2410 205.00
Roger Kingsbury, Wood 1 blk bull 1605 193.00
Noah Hermsen, Colome 1 blk bull 1610 191.00
Collins Ranch, Wood 1 herf bull 2080 208.00
1 blk bull 1595 196.00
Les Maier, Carter 1 red bull 1820 210.00
Lonnie Beranek, Hamill 1 blk bull 1950 201.00
Vickie Cole, Witten 1 blk bull 1320 192.00
Mike & Leota Colombe, Valentine 1 blk bull 1625 202.00
Mark Rohde, Colome 1 blk bull 1770 190.00
John Jones, Valentine 1 blk bull 2240 185.00
JT Jones, Valentine 1 blk bull 1955 199.00
Carl Baker, Valentine 1 blk bull 2105 211.00
King Ranch, Winner 1 blk bull 2020 181.00
1 blk ctg bull 940 245.00
David Burger, Winner 1 rwf bull 2010 200.00
Scott Schuyler, Hamill 1 char bull — lump 1525 180.00
Gary Ludemann, Springview 1 blk bull 1755 198.00
Dan Koupal, Winner 1 blk bull 1560 187.00
Chris Novotny, Winner 1 blk bull 2150 210.00
James Longcor, Valentine 1 blk bull 1550 177.00

Friday June 20th — NO SALE

On our last sale Friday June 27" we sold a big run of weigh-ups with 8 buyers in
the seats. Cows and bulls selling well on a very active market. We also sold a nice
run of feeder cattle with mostly strings of steers in the offering, cattle sold very
well to a good crowd of buyers.



Bulk of cows:
1364# 171.50
1539# 168.00
1500# 165.00
1250# 160.00

Thin/Lame/Full Cows:
965# 139.00

Young Cows:
913# 235.00
1120# 207.50

1280# 175.00
1385# 170.00
1225# 167.00
1260# 164.00
1298# 159.00

900# 248.00

1020# 227.00
1124# 202.00

1140# 159.00
1045# 136.00

1220# 172.00
1245# 169.50
1425# 166.50
1440# 163.00
1345# 158.00

970# 244.00

1110# 222.50

1320# 145.00
1475# 130.00

1455# 172.00
1611# 168.50
1505# 166.00
1245# 161.00
1415# 156.00

950# 240.00
985# 220.00

1100# 145.00
1140# 124.00

Bulls: 2500# 230.00
1935# 216.00
1980# 196.50

2035# 226.00
2125# 214.00
2120# 192.00

1925# 218.00
1745# 211.00

2175# 216.00
1965# 208.00

Ron & Brent Taggart 165 blk/bwf strs off grass 914 $330.75
Winner 55 blk/bwf strs off grass 935 $326.50
CA Owen, Winner 63 blk strs off grass 971 $308.00
Dean & Barb Watzel Family 354 blk/bwf strs I'Y 982 $294.00
Winner 354 blk/bwf strs IY 970 $291.00
Kevin & Katrin VanZandbergen 451 blk/bwf strs IY 929 $302.25
Kennebec
Schuyler Ranch, Hamill 70 blk/bwf strs I'Y 917 $297.00
84 blk/bwf strs TY 864 $307.00
Mathis/Vanneman 82 blk/bwf GO hfrs off grass 703 $344.00
72 char/red GO hfrs off grass 797 $301.00
Young Cows/Hfrtts wWT CWT
Derek Dimond, Wood 1 blk yg cow 1055 172.00
Dan Snethen, Colome 3 red hfrtts 888 246.00
1 red hfrtt 985 220.00
Morgan Ranch LLC, Valentine 1 blk hfrtt 900 248.00
5 blk hfrtts 913 235.00
16 blk yg cows 1124 202.00
1 blk yg cow 1065 192.00
Courtney Morgan, Valentine 1 blk hfrtt 950 240.00



Jennings Morgan, Valentine
Casey Krogman, White River
Kamarea Krogman, White River
3-Q Cattle Co, White River

Tate Novotny, Colome

Erickson Bros, Hamill
Scott Shelbourn, Crookston NE

Dewey Shelbourn, Crookston NE

Mark Winter, Hamill

Bob Carr, Valentine
Carl & Patsy Baker, Valentine

Ken & Kim Lensegrav, Interior
Bulk of Cows

Rob Cahoy, Colome

Engel Family Farms, Hamill
Burton Dimond, Witten
Dennis Schenefeld, Dallas

Dan Snethen, Colome
Frank Kenzy, lona

Noah Hermsen, Colome
Morgan Ranch LLC, Valentine

Casey Krogman, White River

Troy Krogman, White River
Dale Wooden Knife, White River
Dave Brozik SR, Winner

Joren Bruun, Dallas

1 blk hfrtt

1 blk yg cow
1 blk yg cow
2 blk hfrtts

1 blk hfrtt

2 bwfyg cows

1 blk hfrtt

3 blk hfrtts

1 blk hfrtt

1 blk yg cow
1 blk hfrtt

7 blk hfrtts

1 blk hfrtt

1 blk hfrtt

2 blk yg cow
1 blk cow

1 blk yg cow
1 bwfyg cow
1 blk yg cow
1 blk hfrtt

1 blk yg cow
5 blk hfrtts

1 blk cow

2 blk cows
1 blk cow

1 bwf cow

1 blk cow

2 red cows
2 blk cows
1 blk cow

5 blk cows
2 blk cows
17 blk cows
1 blk cow

2 bbwf cows
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 bwf cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

970
1120
1205
1020
1110
1165
1015

952
1160
1070

825

783

945

935

975
1080
1260
1205

900
1135
1270
1047

1455
1298
1225
1320
1205
1220
1505
1250
1539
1318
1280
1365
1383
1500
1260
1380
1535
1320

244.00
207.50
182.50
227.00
222.50
182.50
226.00
228.00
205.00
180.00
242.00
228.00
225.00
215.00
190.00
229.00
189.00
186.00
171.00
211.00
187.50
209.00

172.00
159.00
167.00
159.00
159.00
172.00
166.00
160.00
168.00
177.00
176.00
170.00
167.00
165.00
167.00
160.00
165.00
168.00



Jayden Bruun, Dallas

Brad Hennebold, Winner
Luke Hennebold, Winner
Andrew Taggart, Dallas
Pat Taggart, Dallas

Ben Kartak, Colome
Kartak Cattle, Colome
Dennis Bammerlin, Winner

Randy Novotny, Colome

Dallas Dimond, Wood
3-Q Cattle Co, White River
Blaine Krogman, White River

Tate Novotny, Colome

Jake Ring & Sons, Norris
Jared Bouman, White River

Erickson Bros, Hamill
Brian Odden, Colome

Grace Odden, Colome
Scott Shelbourn, Crookston NE

Jim Ruther, Springview
Clay & Renae Kaiser, Winner

Abe Kaiser, Winner

Mark Winter, Hamill

Bob Carr, Valentine

DeMers Ranch LLC, Winner

1 blk cow

3 herf cows
1 herf cow

2 blk cows

4 blk cows

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

2 blk cows

1 red cow

1 blk cow

1 red cow
17 bbwf cows
25 bbwf cows
1 blk cow

1 bwf cow

2 bbwf cows
1 blk cows

1 blk cow

2 blk cows

7 bbwf cows
3 bbwf cows
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

6 blk cows

2 blk cows

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

3 char cows
1 char cow

1 red cow

7 blk cows

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

4 blk cows

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

4 blk cows

1 blk cow

1 bwf cow

2 blk cows

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1245
1255
1165
1425
1611
1285
1440
1168
1180
1305
1510
1364
1236
1260
1695
1445
1560
1245
1300
1280
1220
1545
1220
1380
1660
1635
1360
1325
1385
1545
1397
1350
1395
1346
1345
1215
1435
1436
1400
1275
1283
1225
1650

169.50
159.50
164.00
166.50
168.50
153.00
163.00
165.00
164.00
160.00
153.00
171.50
169.50
164.00
160.00
164.00
164.00
161.00
153.00
175.00
166.00
164.00
154.00
168.00
167.00
166.00
165.00
175.00
170.00
167.00
169.50
159.00
162.00
164.00
158.00
158.00
155.00
167.00
173.00
170.00
169.00
169.00
164.00



Carl & Patsy Baker, Valentine

Ken & Kim Lensegrav, Interior

Duane Tate, Mission
Tony Titus, Springview
Edward Titus, Springview

Thinner Feeding Cows

Rodney Paulson, Mission
Derek Dimond, Wood
Dan Snethen, Colome

Morgan Ranch LLC, Valentine
Brad Hennebold, Winner
Dennis Bammerlin, Winner

Randy Novotny, Colome

Erickson Bros
Scott Shelbourn, Crookston NE

Dewey Shelbourn, Crookston NE

Bob Carr, Valentine
DeMers Ranch LLC, Winner
Ken & Kim Lensegrav, Interior

2 blk cows

2 blk cows

2 blk cows

1 blk cow

8 blk/red cows
1 bwf cow

13 mxd cows
1 herf cow

1 blk cow

3 blk cows

2 bwf cows
1 blk cow

1 red cow

1 red cow

1 blk cow
4 blk cows
1 red cow

1 blk cow
2 blk cows
1 blk cow

1 bwf cow
6 blk cows
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow
3 blk cows
1 blk yg cow
2 blk cows
1 blk cow

1 bwf cow

Thin/Lame/Full/Low Yielding Cows

Burton Dimond, Witten
Dan Snethen, Colome
Morgan Ranch LLC, Valentine

Troy Krogman, White River
Seth Olson, Ideal
Brad Hennebold, Winner

1 blk cow
1 LH cow

1 blk hfrtt — thin

1 blk hfrtt — lame

1 blk cow — long toes
1 blk cow — thin

1 herf cow

1438
1640
1278
1305
1420
1215
1480
1415
1290
1450

1140
1155
1035
1070
1005
1101
1100
1040

965
1045
1020
1193
1065
1115
1195
1160

815
1170
1185
1140

1320
805
915
760

1425
810

1245

168.00
162.00
156.00
172.00
169.00
168.00
154.00
156.00
167.00
169.00

159.00
169.00
170.00
167.00
154.00
145.00
145.00
139.00
139.00
136.00
156.00
150.00
147.00
159.00
170.00
168.00
166.00
160.00
157.00
170.00

145.00
159.00
137.50
117.50
142.00

80.00
107.50



3-Q Cattle Co, White River
Tate Novotny, Colome
Jake Ring & Sons, Norris
Clayton Moore, Kennebec

DeMers Ranch LLC, Winner
Brad & Lori Amende, Wood
Jim Bennett, Gregory

Ken & Kim Lensegrav, Interior

Bulls
DeMers Ranch LLC, Winner

Randy Novotny, Colome
Tate Novotny, Colome

Monte Frauen, Valentine
Hank Krogman, Mission
Myles Ulmer, lowa City 1A

Adrian L&C, White River
Morgan Ranch LLC, Valentine
Sierra Hansen, Winner

Casey Krogman, White River

Calhoon Ranch, Ideal
Dave Brozik SR, Winner
Casey Piper, White River
Deb Kindt, Winner
Andrew Odden, Colome

Scott Shelbourn, Crookston NE

1 herf cow — eye

1 blk hfrtt — lame
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 LH cow

3 LH cows

1 LH cow

1 bwf cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow — lame
1 blk cow

1 herf cow

1 herf cow

1 blk hfrtt — thin

1 blk bull

1 blk bull

1 bwf bull

1 blk bull

1 blk bull

1 blk bull — lame
1 blk ctg bull
1 blk bull

1 blk bull

1 herf bull

1 herf bull

1 blk bull — rupture

1 blk bull

1 blk bull — broken tool

1 blk bull — lame
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 red bull
1 red bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull

1 blk bull — broken tool

1000
735
1160
1705
740
717
560
500
1470
1430
1140
1360
1295
865

2500
2110
2035
1925
1535
1515

990
2125
1965
1980
2120
1405
1935
1310
1480
2065
1710
1310

970
1380
1330
1240
1330
2175
1695
1740

70.00

60.00
143.00
149.00
152.00
120.00
110.00

60.00
141.00

95.00
124.00
147.00
142.00
135.00

230.00
205.00
226.00
218.00
200.00
177.50
242.50
214.00
208.00
196.50
192.00
153.00
216.00
162.50
130.00
182.00
176.00
170.00
195.00
170.00
144.00
201.00
174.00
216.00
205.00
179.00



Dewey Shelbourn, Crookston NE
Jim Ruther, Springview
Les Sherwood, White River

Garret Phillips, Winner
Mark Winter, Hamill

Audiss Farms LLC, Hamill

Lori Kalenda, Colome
Jim Bennett, Gregory

Jorgensen L&C, Ideal

1 blk bull — lame
1 blk bull

1 red bull

1 red bull

1 blk bull

1 blk bull

1 blk bull

1 red bull

1 red bull

1 blk bull — rupture
1 blk bull

1 blk bull — lame
41 blk bulls

20 blk bulls

16 blk bulls

11 blk bulls

1270
1435
1800
1560
1995
1925
2115
2105
1745
1760
1790
1475
1054
1375
1445
1554

173.00
179.00
157.50
152.50
175.00
190.00
185.00
216.00
211.00
179.00
201.00
130.00
248.50
210.00
191.00
186.50



